



Phone: (888)-423-7247 www.myalthingclinic.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Althing, LLC. Welcomes Kimberly Belcastro as Althing District Solutions Lead

Austin, MN 01/09/2024— Althing, LLC., a leading provider of comprehensive health and education solutions, is thrilled to announce the appointment of Mrs. Kimberly Belcastro as the Althing District Solutions Lead. With an extensive background in education, including roles as a teacher, principal, and superintendent, Mrs. Belcastro brings a wealth of experience and leadership to the Althing team.

Mrs. Belcastro's career has been marked by a deep commitment to educational excellence and a passion for fostering positive and healthy learning environments. Her journey in education has equipped her with a profound understanding of the challenges and opportunities within school districts, making her an ideal candidate to lead Althing District Services.

"Althing is excited to welcome Kimberly as the new Head of Althing District Services. Her impressive track record in education, from the classroom to administrative leadership, aligns perfectly with our commitment to providing innovative and effective solutions for school districts," said Mat MK Johnson, CEO of Althing, LLC.

Throughout her career, Mrs. Belcastro has consistently demonstrated a dedication to student and teacher development, and health. Her leadership style emphasizes collaboration and inclusivity, values that are integral to Althing's mission of supporting district health at every level.

In her previous roles, Mrs. Belcastro played a pivotal role in implementing successful educational initiatives, improving student outcomes, and building strong relationships with stakeholders. As the Head of Althing District Solutions, she will leverage her expertise to enhance the AIRs support and resources provided to school districts, furthering Althing's commitment to empowering better behavioral health in our communities.

"I am honored to join the Althing team and contribute to the company's mission of advancing district health, equity and eduction services. Althing's dedication to innovation and excellence aligns with my own values, and I am excited about the opportunity to make a positive impact on school districts across the nation," said Mrs. Belcastro.

Althing, LLC. looks forward to the positive contributions Mrs. Kimberly Belcastro will bring to the organization as Head of Althing District Services. Her appointment reflects the company's commitment to elevating education and providing comprehensive solutions to empower schools and districts.

About Althing

Althing *creates innovatīve solutions* that lead to equity, access, and modernization of healthcare *in rural communities*. Althing's commitment to access is highlighted in its clinic, school district and home health solutions. Whether serving *diverse populations* or proactively bringing health services to the community, Althing holds to its principles: equity, quality, access, and value. To learn more about Althing visit althingmodel.com and subscribe to https://www.youtube.com/@althing7525/videos

Contact Katja Kressmann at 218-461-0655 katja.kressmann@geacom.net